
Ulster County Legislature 

 
 

Public Health and Social Services Committee 
Meeting Agenda 

Karen L. Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building 
January 29, 2014 

5:45 PM  
 
Committee Members: 
 
Chris Allen 
Carl Belfiglio 
Jeanette Provenzano 

Craig V. Lopez, Deputy Chairman 
Kenneth Wishnick

 
 

Call Meeting to Order: 
 
Resolutions for January 30, 2014: 
 
1. Resolution No. 12 - Approving The Execution Of A Contract In Excess Of 

$50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Family Of Woodstock, Inc. – 
Department Of Social Services 

 
2. Resolution No. 13  - Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment In 

Excess Of $50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Gateway Community 
Industries Inc. –  Mental Health Department 
 

3. Resolution No. 14 - Authorizing The Chairman Of The Ulster County Legislature 
To Enter Into An Inter-Municipal Agreement For The Coordinated Children’s 
Services School Placement Preventive Program With Ulster County Board Of 
Cooperative Educational Services (BOCES) – Department Of Social Services 

 
4. Resolution No. 29 – Opposing The Closure Of The Social Security Office 

Located At 809 Grant Avenue in Lake Katrine, NY 
 

New Business: None 
 
Old Business: None 
 
Motion to adjourn   
 


	Public Health and Social Services Committee
	Meeting Agenda
	January 29, 2014

	Committee Members:

